Public works 17,872,616   7,464,188   1,462,603   896,492
Interest on long-term debt 5,504,831   - - -

   Total Governmental Activities 102,872,800   16,589,192   7,676,755   1,266,412

Business-Type Activities:
Water 24,018,165   22,313,463   - 2,643,376
Golf 1,072,589   994,764 - -

Total Business-Type Activities 25,090,754   23,308,227   - 2,643,376

Total Primary Government 127,963,554$   39,897,419$   7,676,755$   3,909,788$

General Revenues
Taxes:

Property taxes
Transient occupancy taxes
Sales taxes
Franchise taxes
Business licenses taxes
Utility users tax
Other taxes

Motor vehicle in lieu - unrestricted
Use of money and property
Other

Transfers

Total General Revenues and Transfers

Change in Net Position

Net Position at the Beginning of the Year,
as Originally Reported

Restatements

Net Position at the Beginning of the Year,
as Restated

Net Position at the End of the Year

Program Revenues

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
16

Primary Government

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Total

(24,170,899)$   -$   (24,170,899)$
(35,029,406)   -   (35,029,406)
(2,116,396)   -   (2,116,396)
(2,469,576)   -   (2,469,576)
(8,049,333)   -   (8,049,333)
(5,504,831)   -   (5,504,831)

(77,340,441)   -   (77,340,441)

-   938,674   938,674
-   (77,825)   (77,825)

-   860,849   860,849

(77,340,441)   860,849   (76,479,592)

16,006,639   -   16,006,639
6,298,367   -   6,298,367

13,579,142   -   13,579,142
2,424,340   -   2,424,340

648,133   -   648,133
8,534,925   -   8,534,925
2,041,923   -   2,041,923

39,449   -   39,449
1,435,855   127,055   1,562,910
7,120,891   50,281   7,171,172

(89,377)   89,377   -

58,040,287   266,713   58,307,000

(19,300,154)   1,127,562   (18,172,592)

408,153,714   137,088,927   545,242,641

(1,161,037)   -   (1,161,037)

406,992,677   137,088,927   544,081,604

387,692,523$   138,216,489$   525,909,012$

 Net (Expenses) Revenues and Changes in Net Position

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
17

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
JUNE 30, 2017

Capital
Projects Funds

Debt Service
Fund

Other Total
Governmental Governmental

General Funds Funds
Assets:

Pooled cash and investments 22,689,188$   1,011,203$   -$   7,880,757$   31,581,148$
Receivables:

Accounts 183,090   1,816,065   -   883,350   2,882,505
Taxes 1,520,542   -   -   1,520,542
Notes and loans 4,017,025   -   -   6,103,655   10,120,680
Accrued interest 24,857   7,017   -   8,692   40,566
Other 888,242   -   -   888,242

Prepaid costs 320,767   -   -   320,767
Due from other governments 3,460,077   -   -   460,891   3,920,968
Due from other funds 1,041,988   -   -   -   1,041,988
Advances to private-purpose trust funds -   -   -   4,966,693   4,966,693
Property held for resale 5,803,655   -   -   1,114,879   6,918,534
Restricted assets:

Cash and investments with fiscal agents -   -   12,892   2,668,634   2,681,526

Total Assets 39,949,431$   2,834,285$   12,892$   24,087,551$   66,884,159$

Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources,
and Fund Balances (Deficits):

Liabilities:
Accounts payable 5,933,379$   299,827$   -$   1,351,749$   7,584,955$
Accrued liabilities 656,428   -   -   31,632   688,060
Unearned revenues -   1,774,998   -   1,774,998
Deposits payable 3,481,459   -   -   5,541   3,487,000
Due to other funds -   -   -   240,400   240,400

Total Liabilities 10,071,266   2,074,825   -   1,629,322   13,775,413

Deferred Inflows of Resources:
Unavailable revenues -   1,664,175   -   2,825,051   4,489,226

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources -   1,664,175   -   2,825,051   4,489,226

Fund Balances (Deficits):
Nonspendable 10,141,447   -   -   -   10,141,447
Restricted -   -   12,892   20,247,174   20,260,066
Committed 11,284,880   -   -   -   11,284,880
Assigned 8,451,838   -   -   -   8,451,838
Unassigned -   (904,715)   -   (613,996)   (1,518,711)

Total Fund Balances (Deficits) 29,878,165   (904,715)   12,892   19,633,178   48,619,520

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of
Resources, and Fund Balances (Deficits) 39,949,431$   2,834,285$   12,892$   24,087,551$   66,884,159$

 Capital
Projects

 Judgment
Bonds

The notes to financial statements are an integral part of this statement.
18

CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
JUNE 30, 2017

Fund balances of governmental funds 48,619,520$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are
different because:

   Capital assets net of depreciation have not been included as financial resources
   in governmental fund activity. 459,752,935

   Long-term debt and compensated absences
   that have not been included in the governmental fund activity: